Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council Hearings for Funding Requests ML 2022/FY 2023

Wednesday, September 1, 2021 | 8:00am - 5:45pm

HEARING SCHEDULE

Replacements

LUNCH 12:10-1:10pm

Christoffels

8:10-8:25am HAO1 Elm Creek Greenway Corridor $1,495,000 Charles Lehn City of Champlin
Proposed Property Acquisitions
8:25-8:40am HAO02 Dakota County Habitat $8,100,000 Lisa West Dakota County
Protection/Restoration Phase VIII
8:40-8:55am HAO03 Integrating Habitat and Clean Water $5,000,000 Bill Penning BWSR
8:55-9:10am HAO04 Protecting Coldwater Fisheries on $4,391,000 Wayne Ostlie Minnesota Land Trust
Minnesota's North Shore - Phase 2
9:10-9:25am HAO5 Southeast Minnesota Protection and $11,680,400 Robert The Trust for Public Land
Restoration Phase 10 McGillivray
9:25-9:40am HAO06 Mississippi Headwaters Habitat $9,591,400 Tim Terrill Mississippi Headwaters
Corridor Project Phase 7 Board
9:40-9:55am HAO7 Shell Rock River Watershed Habitat $3,604,600 Courtney Shell Rock River Watershed
Restoration Program - Phase XI Phillips District
9:55-10:10am HAOS8 DNR WMA and SNA Acquisition, Ph. $3,250,000 Jay Johnson MN DNR
14
BREAK 10:10-10:25am
10:25-10:40am HAO09 Cannon River Watershed Habitat $5,563,200 Kristi Pursell Clean River Partners
Protection and Restoration Program - (formerly Cannon River
Phase 11 Watershed Partnership)
10:40-10:55am HA10 Washington County Habitat $6,126,000 June Washington County
Protection and Restoration Mathiowetz
Partnership
10:55-11:10am HA11 2022 Metro Big Rivers Phase 12 $13,822,400 Deborah Loon MN Valley Trust (Metro Big
Rivers)
11:10-11:25am HA12 St. Croix Watershed Habitat $6,658,700 Monica Zachay St. Croix River Association
Protection and Restoration Phase 3
11:25-11:40am HA13 Fisheries Habitat Protection on $9,166,000 Annie Johnson = Northern Waters Land Trust
Strategic North Central Minnesota
Lakes - Phase VIII
11:40-11:55am HA14 Sauk River Watershed Habitat $8,685,000 Sarah Boser Sauk River Watershed
Protection & Restoration, Phase 4 District
11:55am-12:10pm HREO1 Lime Lake and Lake Sarah Dam $1,420,400 Jean Murray County
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DNR Aguatic Habitat Restoration and
Enhancement - Phase 5
Klondike Clean Water Retention
Project part 2
Buffalo River Watershed Stream
Habitat Program - Phase 2
DNR St. Louis River Restoration
Initiative Ph. 9
East Lake Habitat Improvement Plan

DNR Fish Passage Enhancement
through Targeted Culvert
Replacement - Phase 1
Restoring and Enhancing Minnesota's
Important Bird Areas, Phase 3
Knife River Habitat Rehabilitation-
Phase VII

$10,092,300
$1,350,000
$4,951,000
$6,990,000
$480,000

$1,605,300

$3,392,800

$990,000

BREAK 3:10-3:25pm

Enhancing Metro and North Shore
Trout Stream Habitats
Daylighting Phalen Creek

Conservation Partners Legacy Grant
Program Ph. 14: Statewide and Metro
Habitat
DNR Forest Enhancement Phase 2

$1,990,000
$6,338,000

$9,450,000

$4,339,700
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